

•142 CR 2010 Liberty, Tx. 77575 PO Box 324
Hardin, Tx. 77561

•P: (936) 298-2117

•F: (936) 298-3732

CITY MAYOR	Harry Johnson
COUNCIL MEMBER #1	Christian Goodwin
MAYOR PRO TEM #2	ANTHONY LANDRY
COUNCIL MEMBER #3	RACHAEL SMART
COUNCIL MEMBER #4	Morris Nelms
COUNCIL MEMBER #5	Harvey Finley

CITY COUNCIL MINUTES

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING - HARDIN CITY HALL 142 CR 2010 LIBERTY, TEXAS MARCH 23RD, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M. CITY HALL & ZOOM MEETING

(I) Call meeting to order.

Mayor Johnson called the meeting to order at 2:00pm Council Members present –Chris Goodwin, Anthony Landry, Mayor Harry Johnson, Rachael Smart and Morris Nelms City Secretary – Heather Tanner,

(II) Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and the State of Texas. (State of Texas Pledge: "Honor the Texas flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.")

(This line item is postponed until meetings resume in person)

- (III) Visitors to be heard. Public Comments: <u>Agenda Items Only</u> (Please hold comments to three (3) minutes).
- (IV) Discussion and possible action on the following items:
 - Consider with possible action: Update and extend the City of Hardin's Emergency Disaster Declaration.
 - Anthony Landry made a motion to extend the City of Hardin's Emergency Disaster Declaration
 - Rachael Smart voted in favor
 - All in favor
 - 2. Consider with possible action: Postpone May 2nd City Election to November 3rd, 2020 per recommendations by Liberty County and State Officials.
 - Rachael Smart motioned to extend the May 2nd City Election to November 3rd, 2020
 - Morris Nelms voted in favor

All in favor (V)Adjourn. 2:20pm Rachael Smart motioned to adjourn Passed and approved this 13 th day of April 2020.	
City of Hardin – Regular Called Meeting M	Minutes March 23 rd , 2020